Tabulation of Bids - City of Madison Heights

City of Madison Heights 300 W. Thirteen Mile Road Madison Heights, Michigan 48071

Project: Name: R3 2024 Residential Streets Pavement

Reconstruction & Sectional Repair Project

Bid #1069

Bids Received: Wednesday, March 13, 2024 - 10:00 A.M.

First Lowest Bidder

Dilisio Contracting 23525 Lakepointe Drive Clinton Township, MI 48036

Ph: (586) 783-4044 Fax: (586) 783-4058 Second Lowest Bidder

JB Contractors 2933 Military St. Detroit, MI 48209 Ph: (313) 995-9301 Fax: (313) 344-7455

Fax: (586) 264-3373

Metropolitan Concrete 6581 Metropolitan Parkway Sterling Heights, MI 48312 Ph: (586) 264-3370

Third Lowest Bidder

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
R-3 BRUSH STREET – RECONSTRUCTION 25-	-646 (LASALLE TO 13 MIL	E)					
1 Pavement Removal	2,900 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$29,000.00	\$6.00	\$17,400.00	\$12.00	\$34,800.00
2 Sidewalk Removal	325 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$14.00	\$4,550.00	\$11.50	\$3,737.50
3 Drainage Structure Removal	2 EA.	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
4 Sewer Removal	52 L.F.	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$65.40	\$3,400.80	\$80.00	\$4,160.00
5 Earth Excavation	675 C.Y.	\$30.00	\$20,250.00	\$28.75	\$19,406.25	\$30.00	\$20,250.00
6 Subgrade Undercutting, 21 AA	50 C.Y.	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$66.35	\$3,317.50	\$74.25	\$3,712.50
7 Subgrade Undercutting, 1" - 3"	50 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
8 Aggregate Base, 6" CIP - 21 AA	2,650 S.Y.	\$8.00	\$21,200.00	\$10.45	\$27,692.50	\$10.00	\$26,500.00
9 Aggregate Base, 4" CIP - 21 AA	1,025 S.Y.	\$8.00	\$8,200.00	\$10.00	\$10,250.00	\$7.25	\$7,431.25
10 Maintenance Aggregate	50 TON	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
11 Subgrade Underdrain, 6" - Complete	1,750 L.F.	\$12.50	\$21,875.00	\$27.50	\$48,125.00	\$18.00	\$31,500.00
12 9" NR Concrete Pavement w/ Integral C. & G.	150 S.Y.	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$94.50	\$14,175.00	\$73.00	\$10,950.00
13 7" NR Concrete Pavement w/ Integral C. & G.	2,475 S.Y.	\$65.00	\$160,875.00	\$61.00	\$150,975.00	\$60.15	\$148,871.25
14 4" Concrete Sidewalk	3,700 S.F.	\$4.85	\$17,945.00	\$5.30	\$19,610.00	\$5.00	\$18,500.00
15 6" Concrete Sidewalk	2,800 S.F.	\$6.10	\$17,080.00	\$6.60	\$18,480.00	\$6.00	\$16,800.00
16 8" Concrete Sidewalk	175 S.F.	\$6.85	\$1,198.75	\$7.90	\$1,382.50 *	\$7.00	\$1,225.00
17 6" Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	285 S.F.	\$10.00	\$2,850.00	\$12.00	\$3,420.00	\$22.00	\$6,270.00
18 6" Concrete Drive Approach	2,250 S.F.	\$6.25	\$14,062.50	\$6.00	\$13,500.00	\$6.25	\$14,062.50
19 8" Concrete Drive Approach	275 S.F.	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$7.50	\$2,062.50	\$7.00	\$1,925.00
20 Adjust Curb Stop Box	1 EA.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
21 Adjust Drainage Structure	1 EA.	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
22 Reconstruct Drainage Structure	1 EA.	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23 2' Dia. Inlet - Complete	1 EA.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
24 4' Dia. C.B. w/ Sump - Complete	1 EA.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
25 12" Dia. C-76 CL IV Sewer Pipe	44 L.F.	\$135.00	\$5,940.00	\$129.00	\$5,676.00 *	\$150.00	\$6,600.00
26 Sewer Tap - Complete	1 EA.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
27 Drainage Structure Cover	400 LBS	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
28 Reconnect/Reconstruct Sanitary Lead - Complete	2 EA.	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
29 Class A Sod	950 S.Y.	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$14.00	\$13,300.00	\$10.00	\$9,500.00
30 Topsoil Surface, 3" - Complete	950 S.Y.	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$6.50	\$6,175.00
31 Water (1,000 Gallon/Unit)	50 UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
32 Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric, 8 Oz.	100 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
33 Hunter PGP Sprinkler Head	15 EA.	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$900.00 *	\$50.00	\$750.00
34 Rainbird 1800 Sprinkler Head	15 EA.	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
35 Clamps & Fittings	30 EA.	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
36 Poly Pipe 3/4" - 1" Diameter	300 L.F.	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
37 Dust Control	5 EA.	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$2,340.00	\$11,700.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
38 Video Recording Existing Conditions	1 L.S.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
39 Maintaining Traffic & Const. Signing	1 L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$55,555.55	\$55,555.55
		Subtotal:	\$381,109.25		\$437,308.05		\$475,025.55

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
R-3 BRUSH STREET – RECONSTRUCTION 25	-648 (GIRARD TO WOODS	IDE)					
1 Pavement Removal	2,875 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$28,750.00	\$6.00	\$17,250.00	\$12.00	\$34,500.00
2 Sidewalk Removal	300 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$11.50	\$3,450.00
3 Drainage Structure Removal	2 EA.	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$800.00	\$1,600,00
4 Sewer Removal	106 L.F.	\$50.00	\$5,300.00	\$65.00	\$6,890.00	\$80.00	\$8,480.00
5 Earth Excavation	675 C.Y.	\$30.00	\$20,250.00	\$29.00	\$19,575.00	\$30.00	\$20,250.00
6 Subgrade Undercutting, 21 AA	50 C.Y.	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$74.25	\$3,712.50
7 Subgrade Undercutting, 1" - 3"	50 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
8 Aggregate Base, 6" CIP - 21 AA	2.850 S.Y.	\$8.00	\$22,800.00	\$10.50	\$29,925.00	\$10.00	\$28,500.00
9 Aggregate Base, 4" CIP - 21 AA	1,000 S.Y.	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.25	\$7,250.00
10 Maintenance Aggregate	50 TON	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
11 Subgrade Underdrain, 6" - Complete	1,750 L.F.	\$12.50	\$21,875.00	\$27.50	\$48,125.00	\$18.00	\$31,500.00
12 7" NR Concrete Pavement w/ Integral C. & G.	2,625 S.Y.	\$65.00	\$170,625.00	\$61.00	\$160,125.00	\$60.15	\$157,893.75
13 4" Concrete Sidewalk	4,800 S.F.	\$4.85	\$23,280.00	\$5.30	\$25,440.00	\$5.00	\$24,000.00
14 6" Concrete Sidewalk	1,800 S.F.	\$6.10	\$10,980.00	\$6.60	\$11,880.00	\$6.00	\$10,800.00
15 6" Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	250 S.F.	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.50	\$6,125.00
16 6" Concrete Drive Approach	2,300 S.F.	\$6.25	\$14,375.00	\$6.00	\$13,800.00	\$6.25	\$14,375.00
17 Adjust Curb Stop Box	1 EA.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
18 Adjust Drainage Structure	1 EA.	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
19 Reconstruct Drainage Structure	1 EA.	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20 2' Dia. Inlet - Complete	1 EA.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
21 4' Dia. C.B. w/ Sump - Complete	1 EA.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
22 12" Dia. C-76 CL IV Sewer Pipe	45 L.F.	\$135.00	\$6,075.00	\$129.00	\$5,805.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
23 Sewer Tap - Complete	1 EA.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
24 Drainage Structure Cover	1,200 LBS	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00
25 Reconnect/Reconstruct Sanitary Lead - Complete	2 EA.	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
26 Class A Sod	1100 S.Y.	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$14.00	\$15,400.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00
27 Topsoil Surface, 3" - Complete	1100 S.Y.	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$6.50	\$7,150.00
28 Water (1,000 Gallon/Unit)	50 UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
29 Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric, 8 Oz.	100 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
30 Hunter PGP Sprinkler Head	15 EA.	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
31 Rainbird 1800 Sprinkler Head	15 EA.	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
32 Clamps & Fittings	30 EA.	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
33 Poly Pipe 3/4" - 1" Diameter	300 L.F.	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
34 Dust Control	5 EA.	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$2,340.00	\$11,700.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
35 Video Recording Existing Conditions	1 L.S.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
36 Maintaining Traffic & Const. Signing	1 L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

\$383,318.00

\$438,850.00

\$424,136.25

Subtotal:

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
R-3 PALMER STREET – RECONSTRUCTION 25-64	7 (WOODSIDE TO LAS	SALLE)					
1 Pavement Removal	2,775 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$27,750.00	\$6.00	\$16,650.00	\$12.00	\$33,300.00
2 Sidewalk Removal	125 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$9.00	\$1,125.00	\$11.50	\$1,437.50
3 Drainage Structure Removal	2 EA.	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
4 Sewer Removal	63 L.F.	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$65.00	\$4,095.00	\$80.00	\$5,040.00
5 Earth Excavation	575 C.Y.	\$30.00	\$17,250.00	\$28.00	\$16,100.00	\$30.00	\$17,250.00
6 Subgrade Undercutting, 21 AA	50 C.Y.	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$74.25	\$3,712.50
7 Subgrade Undercutting, 1" - 3"	50 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
8 Aggregate Base, 6" CIP - 21 AA	2,675 S.Y.	\$8.00	\$21,400.00	\$10.00	\$26,750.00	\$10.00	\$26,750.00
9 Aggregate Base, 4" CIP - 21 AA	425 S.Y.	\$8.00	\$3,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$7.25	\$3,081.25
10 Maintenance Aggregate	50 TON	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
11 Subgrade Underdrain, 6" - Complete	1,620 L.F.	\$12.50	\$20,250.00	\$27.50	\$44,550.00	\$18.00	\$29,160.00
12 7" NR Concrete Pavement w/ Integral C. & G.	2,475 S.Y.	\$65.00	\$160,875.00	\$61.00	\$150,975.00	\$60.15	\$148,871.25
13 4" Concrete Sidewalk	650 S.F.	\$4.85	\$3,152.50	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00
14 6" Concrete Sidewalk	400 S.F.	\$6.10	\$2,440.00	\$7.60	\$3,040.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
15 6" Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	75 S.F.	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$24.50	\$1,837.50
16 6" Concrete Drive Approach	2,650 S.F.	\$6.25	\$16,562.50	\$6.00	\$15,900.00	\$6.25	\$16,562.50
17 Adjust Curb Stop Box	4 EA.	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
18 Adjust Drainage Structure	3 EA.	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
19 Reconstruct Drainage Structure	1 EA.	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20 2' Dia. Inlet - Complete	1 EA.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
21 4' Dia. C.B. w/ Sump - Complete	1 EA.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
22 12" Dia. C-76 CL IV Sewer Pipe	62 L.F.	\$135.00	\$8,370.00	\$129.00	\$7,998.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00
23 Sewer Tap - Complete	1 EA.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
24 Drainage Structure Cover	1,200 LBS	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00
25 Reconnect/Reconstruct Sanitary Lead - Complete	2 EA.	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
26 Class A Sod	650 S.Y.	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00
27 Topsoil Surface, 3" - Complete	650 S.Y.	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$6.50	\$4,225.00
28 Water (1,000 Gallon/Unit)	50 UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$4,223.00
29 Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric, 8 Oz.	100 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
30 Hunter PGP Sprinkler Head	15 EA.	\$40.00	\$600.00			\$50.00	\$750.00
31 Rainbird 1800 Sprinkler Head	15 EA.	\$40.00		\$60.00	\$900.00		\$750.00 \$750.00
32 Clamps & Fittings	30 EA.		\$600.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$50.00	
33 Poly Pipe 3/4" - 1" Diameter	300 L.F.	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
34 Dust Control		\$2.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
35 Video Recording Existing Conditions	5 EA.	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$2,340.00	\$11,700.00 *	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
6 6	1 L.S.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
36 Maintaining Traffic & Const. Signing	1 L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Subtotal:	\$328,211.00		\$368,638.00 *		\$365,977.50

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
R-3 HAMPDEN STREET – RECONSTRUCTION 25-6-	49 (GREIG TO 11 MILE)						
1 Pavement Removal	1,975 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$19,750.00	\$6.00	\$11,850.00	\$12.00	\$23,700.00
2 Sidewalk Removal	175 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$9.00	\$1,575.00	\$11.50	\$2,012.50
3 Drainage Structure Removal	4 EA.	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$585.00	\$2,340.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
4 Sewer Removal	119 L.F.	\$50.00	\$5,950.00	\$65.00	\$7,735.00	\$80.00	\$9,520.00
5 Earth Excavation	500 C.Y.	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
6 Subgrade Undercutting, 21 AA	50 C.Y.	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$67.00	\$3,350.00	\$74.25	\$3,712.50
7 Subgrade Undercutting, 1" - 3"	50 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
8 Aggregate Base, 6" CIP - 21 AA	2,050 S.Y.	\$8.00	\$16,400.00	\$10.50	\$21,525.00	\$10.00	\$20,500.00
9 Aggregate Base, 4" CIP - 21 AA	250 S.Y.	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.25	\$1,812.50
10 Maintenance Aggregate	50 TON	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
11 Subgrade Underdrain, 6" - Complete	1,275 L.F.	\$12.50	\$15,937.50	\$27.50	\$35,062.50	\$18.00	\$22,950.00
12 9" NR Concrete Pavement w/ Integral C. & G.	85 S.Y.	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$117.00	\$9,945.00	\$72.00	\$6,120.00
13 7" NR Concrete Pavement w/ Integral C. & G.	1,825 S.Y.	\$65.00	\$118,625.00	\$61.00	\$111,325.00	\$60.15	\$109,773.75
14 4" Concrete Sidewalk	625 S.F.	\$4.85	\$3,031.25	\$6.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,125.00
15 6" Concrete Sidewalk	400 S.F.	\$6.10	\$2,440.00	\$7.60	\$3,040.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
16 8" Concrete Sidewalk	50 S.F.	\$6.85	\$342.50	\$8.80	\$440.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
17 6" Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	130 S.F.	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$24.50	\$3,185.00
18 6" Concrete Drive Approach	2,475 S.F.	\$6.25	\$15,468.75	\$6.00	\$14,850.00	\$6.25	\$15,468.75
19 8" Concrete Drive Approach	750 S.F.	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$7.60	\$5,700.00	\$7.25	\$5,437.50
20 Adjust Drainage Structure	6 EA.	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
21 Reconstruct Drainage Structure	1 EA.	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22 2' Dia. Inlet - Complete	2 EA.	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
23 4' Dia. C.B. w/ Sump - Complete	2 EA.	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
24 12" Dia. C-76 CL IV Sewer Pipe	157 L.F.	\$135.00	\$21,195.00	\$129.00	\$20,253.00	\$150.00	\$23,550.00
25 Sewer Tap - Complete	2 EA.	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
26 Drainage Structure Cover	2,400 LBS	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00
27 Reconnect/Reconstruct Sanitary Lead - Complete	2 EA.	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
28 Class A Sod	1050 S.Y.	\$5.00	\$5,250.00	\$14.00	\$14,700.00	\$10.00	\$10,500.00
29 Topsoil Surface, 3" - Complete	1050 S.Y.	\$5.00	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$10,500.00	\$6.50	\$6,825.00
30 Water (1,000 Gallon/Unit)	50 UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
31 Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric, 8 Oz.	100 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
32 Hunter PGP Sprinkler Head	15 EA.	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
33 Rainbird 1800 Sprinkler Head	15 EA.	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
34 Clamps & Fittings	30 EA.	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
35 Poly Pipe 3/4" - 1" Diameter	300 L.F.	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
36 Dust Control	5 EA.	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$2,340.00	\$11,700.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
37 Video Recording Existing Conditions	1 L.S.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38 Maintaining Traffic & Const. Signing	1 L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Subtotal:	\$311,322.00		\$358,005.50		\$353,192.50

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
R-3 Residential Sectional - (Various Locations)							
1 Remove & Replace 9" Concrete Pavement	100 S.Y.	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$102.50	\$10,250.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
2 Remove & Replace 7" Concrete Pavement	250 S.Y.	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$90.50	\$22,625.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
3 Adjust Drainage Structure	4 E.A.	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
4 Restoration	100 S.Y.	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
5 Maintaining Traffic & Const. Signing	1 LS.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Subtotal:	\$29,050.00		\$38,075.00		\$36,950.00
		Grand total:	\$1,433,010.25		\$1,640,876.55 *		\$1,655,281.80

Cipparrone Contracting - \$1,788,789.75 * Florence Cement - \$2,054,990.70 Rigid Pavement - \$2,221,216.25 *

* Bid Adjusted by Engineer (Arithmetic Error)

Engineer's Estimate - \$1,646,000

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate copy of the bids received, mad, and tabulated for this project.

William Powler, P.E. - Engineer III

Page 5